

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 751 of 2025****THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. *versus* DAYALU RAM DARRO****Order Sheet**

13/02/2026	Mr. Abhishek Nirala, on behalf of Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsyan, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Devendra Kashyap, on behalf of Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2. As prayed by Mr. Nirala, call this matter after two weeks. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey JUDGE
Nadim	