

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 751 of 2025****THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. versus DAYALU RAM
DARRO****Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	<p>Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsian, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Utkarsh Patel, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.</p> <p>None for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 despite service of notice.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No.1 application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Till next date of hearing, effect and operation of impugned award Annexure A/1 shall remain stayed against the appellant.</p> <p>List this case on 14th May, 2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, default pointed out in the cross-objection be cured by the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
H.Ansari	